Maximum
Heating BTU's at
-4⁰F
Maximum
Heating BTU's
at 5⁰F
Maximum
Cooling BTU's
at 113⁰F
Maximum
Cooling BTU's
at 122⁰F
9,000 / 12,000 28.5 16.0 18.0 40MPHBQ09XA3 38MPRBQ09AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32.8' 16A / 20A 20A 11,200 14,570 6,170 6,170
12,000 / 12,000 27.0 14.0 12.0 40MPHBQ12XA3 38MPRBQ12AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32.8' 16A / 20A 20A 11,200 14,570 8,760 6,170
18,000 / 20,000 26.3 15.3 15.5 40MPHBQ18XA3 38MPRBQ18AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A / 35A 30A 23,600 25,500 19,230 16,190
12,000 / 12,100 23.5 13.0 10.0 40MAHBQ12XA1 38MARBQ12AA1 1/4" X 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 19A / 25A 20A 5,650 6,980 11,090 8,950
6,000 / 7,400 26.5 15.8 13.6 40MAHBQ06XA3 38MARBQ06AA3 1/4" X 3/8" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 13A / 15A 15A 7,160 8,190 12,050 10,100
9,000 / 11,800 28.1 16.2 11.5 40MAHBQ09XA3 38MARBQ09AA3 1/4" X 3/8" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A / 15A 15A 9,650 11,850 12,940 9,280
12,000 / 12,000 25.5 14.0 10.4 40MAHBQ12XA3 38MARBQ12AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A / 15A 15A 10,340 12,160 12,780 8,700
18,000 / 18,000 21.5 12.5 11.3 40MAHBQ18XA3 38MARBQ18AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A / 25A 20A 15,440 17,800 16,460 13,620
24,000 / 29,000 21.5 13.0 11.4 40MAHBQ24XA3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A / 35A 30A 23,610 25,500 21,870 18,830
30,000 / 30,000 20.0 11.5 9.2 40MAHBQ30XA3 38MARBQ30AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 23A / 30A 25A 15,320 18,730 28,290 19,170
36,000 / 36,000 20.0 8.5 8.0 40MAHBQ36XA3 38MARBQ36AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 28A / 35A 30A 21,010 26,070 31,240 19,390
9,000 / 10,000 20.5 13.0 10.3 40MBCQ09---3 38MARBQ09AA3 1/4" X 3/8" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A / 15A 15A 9,290 11,520 8,490 4,970
12,000 / 12,000 22.3 12.7 10.2 40MBCQ12---3 38MARBQ12AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A / 15A 15A 10,070 12,130 10,520 6,090
16,000 / 18,000 20.0 12.5 9.5 40MBCQ18---3 38MARBQ18AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A / 25A 20A 15,540 18,750 10,850 8,280
24,000 / 24,000 20.5 11.0 11.5 40MBCAQ24XA3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A / 35A 30A 23,810 26,670 17,470 16,540
36,000 / 38,000 19.2 9.4 8.8 40MBCAQ36XA3 38MBRCQ36AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A / 50A 35A 26,330 30,630 20,770 19,370
48,000 / 50,000 18.5 9.5 9.8 40MBCAQ48XA3 38MBRCQ48AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A / 50A 40A 24,370 32,380 28,150 23,050
9,000 / 10,000 20.2 13.2 12.0 40MBDQ09---3 38MARBQ09AA3 1/4" X 3/8" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A / 15A 15A 9,670 10,900 8,310 5,020
12,000 / 12,000 19.5 11.7 10.0 40MBDQ12---3 38MARBQ12AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A / 15A 15A 10,650 12,680 10,190 6,350
16,500 / 19,000 18.0 11.7 9.5 40MBDQ18---3 38MARBQ18AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A / 25A 20A 16,300 19,660 11,650 8,890
24,000 / 24,600 19.2 12.0 10.5 40MBDQ24---3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A / 35A 30A 24,880 27,910 20,970 13,610
36,000 / 40,000 15.8 8.8 8.8 40MBDQ36---3 38MBRCQ36AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A / 50A 35A 25,570 29,650 18,050 15,290
48,000 / 50,000 15.1 8.5 9.3 40MBDQ48---3 38MBRCQ48AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A / 50A 40A 31,520 39,500 28,260 21,920
57,000 / 60,000 17.0 10.3 8.4 40MBDQ58---3 38MBRCQ58AA3 3/8" X 3/4" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A / 50A 40A 34,480 37,000 47,200 46,130
12,000 / 12,000 23.6 13.0 10.0 40MBFQ12---3 38MARBQ12AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A / 15A 15A 10,610 12,490 10,760 6,850
17,000 / 18,000 20.5 12.5 9.8 40MBFQ18---3 38MARBQ18AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A / 25A 20A 15,920 19,200 12,330 9,410
24,000 / 24,600 20.5 11.7 11.0 40MBFQ24---3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A / 35A 30A 24,620 27,620 19,280 18,250
36,000 / 38,000 19.0 8.5 9.0 40MBFQ36---3 38MBRCQ36AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A / 50A 35A 25,740 32,760 19,980 18,550
48,000 / 50,000 18.9 9.3 10.0 40MBFQ48---3 38MBRCQ48AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A / 50A 40A 31,530 43,030 28,940 24,140
54,000 / 60,000 19.8 9.8 9.0 40MBFQ58---3 38MBRCQ58AA3 3/8" X 3/4" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A / 50A 40A 33,200 36,260 41,240 41,230
9,000 / 10,000 21.5 12.5 9.1 40MHHAQ09XA1 38MHRCQ09AA1 1/4" x 3/8" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 20A / 30A 20A 9,829 12,457 11,847
12,000 / 12,000 20.0 10.3 8.7 40MHHAQ12XA1 38MHRCQ12AA1 1/4" x 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 18.5A / 25A 20A 6,685 13,886 13,206
9,000 / 10,000 21.5 12.6 9.4 40MHHAQ09XA3 38MHRCQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 12.0A / 15A 15A 8,129 12,359 11,754
12,000 / 12,000 20.5 10.8 9.2 40MHHAQ12XA3 38MHRCQ12AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A / 15A 15A 8,502 15,226 14,481
18,000 / 18,800 19.5 11.0 8.7 40MHHAQ18XA3 38MHRCQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.4' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 15A / 20A 20A 13,954 22,064 20,984
24,000 / 24,000 18.5 9.5 8.6 40MHHAQ24XA3 38MHRCQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 19A / 30A 20A 17,767 28,520 27,124
30,000 / 30,000 21.0 12.2 8.7 40MHHAQ30XA3 38MHRCQ30AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A / 30A 25A 18,640 19,100 9,980
36,000 / 36,000 18.0 9.5 7.8 40MHHAQ36XA3 38MHRCQ36AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98.4' 28A / 35A 30A 24,340 22,480 10,620
11,500 20.5 11.2 40MHHC12--A1 38MHRCC12AA1 1/4" X 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 33' 19A / 30A 20A 7,560 7,560
11,500 20.5 11.2 40MHHC12--A3 38MHRCC12AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 33' 9A / 15A 10A 9,870 7,750
17,000 19.0 10.3 40MHHC18---3 38MHRCC18AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 66' 19A / 30A 20A 17,780 13,230
24,000 19.0 10.9 40MHHC24---3 38MHRCC24AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 66' 19A / 30A 20A 16,720 16,720
Residential & Multi-Family Applications: 10 year limited warranty to original purchaser on compressor and parts when system is *registered within 90-days of installation. *Registration not required in CA and Quebec .
Commercial Applications: 7 year limited warranty to original purchaser on compressor and parts. See Warranty documents for full details.
Installation Notes:
The minimum line length for all systems is 10'.

Performance™ Series Multi-Zone Heat Pump Systems
This Sheet is not intended to replace the Installation Instructions. It is a reference guide only. Always read through the Installation Instructions.
Multi-Zone Quick Reference Guide Ductless Systems
MCA MOCP Recommended
Fuse/Breaker SizeLine Set Line Set
@ 5° F @ -10° F @ -22° F @ 95°F @ 115°F @ 122°F Liquid Suction Per Zone Length
30A
25A
Performance™ Series High Heat Multi-Zone Heat Pump Systems
3 @ 3/8"  2 @ 1/2" 115' 328' 123' 65' 40A 60A 45A38MGRBQ48EA3 5 32,692 27,197
38MGRBQ36DA3 4 25,394 22,594 98' 49' 25A 40A
22,802
COMFORT™
Btu/hr
H I G H   W A L L
40MBABQ18XB3 18K
N/A 6K
9K 40MPHBQ09XA3 40MAHBQ09XA3 40MHHAQ09XA3 40MBCQ09---3 40MBDQ09---3 N/A
N/A N/A N/A
9K
12K 40MPHBQ12XA3 40MAHBQ12XA3
Up to 2 40MBAB AHUs can be used for 18k & 24k 40MBAB models. In the case that 2 40MBAB units are selected, no other units may be connected to the outdoor unit, regardless of remaining ports or capacity
availability.
6K N/A 40MAHBQ06XA3 N/A
24K N/A 40MAHBQ24XA3
18K 40MPHBQ18XA3 40MAHBQ18XA3 40MHHAQ18XA3
40MHHAQ24XA3
40MHHAQ12XA3 12K
40MBCAQ24XA3 40MBDQ24---3 40MBFQ24---3
40MBCQ18---3 40MBDQ18---3 40MBFQ18---3
40MBABQ24XB3 24K
N/A
© 2023 Carrier Corporation
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Edition Date: 02/2023 PAGE    2

Catalog No: DLSCAR-06QRG
Maximum
Heating BTU's at -
4⁰F
Maximum
Heating BTU's at
5⁰F
Maximum
Cooling BTU's at
113⁰F
Maximum
Cooling BTU's at
122⁰F
18,000 / 19,000 17.6 11.7 9.6 40MBABQ18XB3 38MARBQ18AA3 1/4" X 1/2" 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A / 25A 20A 14,832 16,987 14,765 13,629
24,000 / 26,000 18.4 11.7 9.3 40MBABQ24XB3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A / 35A 30A 20,674 22,882 18,852 17,415
30,000 / 30,000 17.5 11.2 8.4 40MBABQ30XB3 38MARBQ30AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 23A / 30A 25A 18,221 20,184 24,690 22,865
36,000 / 38,000 15.4 8.2 9.0 40MBABQ36XB3 38MARBQ36AB3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A / 45A 35A 22,232 24,725 29,586 27,401
36,000 / 38,000 15.4 8.2 9.0 40MBABQ36XA3 38MBRCQ36AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A / 50A 35A 22,232 24,360 29,586 27,401
48,000 / 55,000 15.3 8.2 9.2 40MBABQ48XA3 38MBRCQ48AA3 3/8" X 5/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A / 50A 40A 32,178 35,258 39,142 36,299
57,000 / 60,000 16.0 9.6 8.5 40MBABQ60XA3 38MBRCQ58AA3 3/8" X 7/8" 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A / 50A 40A 29,939 32,804 46,340 42,982
18,000 / 18,500 17.0 10.9 8.8 40MUAAQ18XA3 38MURAQ18AA3 3/8" X 3/4" 98' .69 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A / 20A 20A * 10,117 11,254 15,119 13,927
24,000 / 26,000 17.0 10.5 9.2 40MUAAQ24XA3 38MURAQ24AA3 3/8" X 3/4" 164' .69 Oz/Ft. 82' 19A / 30A 20A * 18,334 20,288 20,260 18,701
30,000 / 31,000 17.3 10.6 8.5 40MUAAQ30XA3 38MURAQ30AA3 3/8" X 3/4" 164' .69 Oz/Ft. 82' 20A / 35A 25A * 17,009 19,020 24,868 23,098
36,000 / 36,000 16.9 10.1 8.2 40MUAAQ36XA3 38MURAQ36AA3 3/8" X 3/4" 213' .69 Oz/Ft. 98' 24A / 40A 25A * 18,683 20,720 29,812 27,632
47,000 / 55,000 15.8 8.8 9.4 40MUAAQ48XA3 38MURAQ48AA3 3/8" X 3/4" 213' .69 Oz/Ft. 98' 34A / 50A 35A * 32,076 35,831 39,029 36,168
57,000 / 60,000 14.7 8.8 8.5 40MUAAQ60XA3 38MURAQ60AA3 3/8" X 7/8" 213' .69 Oz/Ft. 98' 34A / 50A 35A * 31,793 35,637 47,234 43,731
18,000 / 19,000 18.0 12.4 9.3 40MUAAQ18XA3 38MURAQ18AB3 3/8" X 3/4" 98' .69 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A / 20A 20A * 17,728 19,582 14,937 13,927
24,000 / 24,000 17.4 11.7 10.0 40MUAAQ24XA3 38MURAQ24AB3 3/8" X 3/4" 164' .69 Oz/Ft. 82' 20.5A / 35A 25A * 22,005 24,320 20,260 18,701
30,000 / 33,000 16.2 10.0 8.9 40MUAAQ30XA3 38MURAQ30AB3 3/8" X 3/4" 164' .69 Oz/Ft. 82' 23A / 35A 25A * 24,326 26,994 25,148 23,365
36,000 / 41,500 16.0 10.0 9.5 40MUAAQ36XA3 38MURAQ36AB3 3/8" X 3/4" 213' .69 Oz/Ft. 98' 41A / 50A 45A * 38,951 43,007 30,093 27,900